
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2732
ANSWERED ON:07.02.2014
GUIDELINES ON ASHA .
Singh Shri Mahabali

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has issuedcertain guidelines regarding training of Accredited Social Health Activists (ASHA)in addressing the Gender Based Violence inthe country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government hasconsulted various stakeholders including various States/UTs before issuing guidelinesin this regard;
and

(d) if so, the details thereof and thereaction of the States thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEATH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a):No.

(b) to (d): Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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